## Student Government Association Executive Order 2122-002

## Appointing a Carillon Editor

By the authority vested in me as President of the Butler University Student Government Association and in order to foster improved communication between the Student Government Association and the student body, it is hereby ordered as follows:

**Section 1: Appointment.** Timothy Dahill is hereby appointed as the Editor of the SGA Carillon.

**Section 2: Rationale.** Mr. Dahill has proven to be a valued advisor to many members of the Student Government Association, however, until now has remained unassociated with the organization. Therefore, he has both a firm understanding of SGA's mission, structure, and initiatives as well as the current state of the student experience on Butler University's campus. Furthermore, Mr. Dahill has extensive writing and publication experience from prior to attending Butler University.

**Section 3. Implementation.** A semester stipend of \$1,500 will be allocated from the SGA Drift account to compensate Mr. Dahill for his efforts. Mr. Dahill will hereby be responsible for the following:

- > Collaborate with the Student Body President, Chief of Staff, and Director of Public Relations on the successful relaunch of the Carillon.
- > Supervise designers and writers detailed to work on the SGA Carillon.
- > Provide thoughtful suggestions and edits to Carillon works prior to their publication.
- > Ensure the timely publication of Carillon works on publication dates.

**Section 4: Authority.** Under Article III, Section 2 of the Student Government Association General Bylaws the President of the Student Government Association has the authority to "Use Executive Orders to aid in the mission of the Student Government Association."

Will Gigerich, Student Body President Monday, January 10, 2022 at 4:00pm